
@Mile 25.5 Miles +1,638/-2,529 ft Dist @Mile 20.3 Miles  +645/-1,537 ft Dist

R 0.1 TRABUCO CREEK RD to exit 0.1 R 0.1 TRABUCO CREEK RD to exit 0.1

! L 0.2 TRABUCO CREEK 0.6 ! L 0.2 TRABUCO CREEK 0.6
FR 0.8 TRABUCO CREEK 0.0 FR 0.8 TRABUCO CREEK 0.0
to 0.8 Entrance to O'Neil Park 0.1 to 0.8 Entrance to O'Neil Park 0.1

! L 0.9 LIVE OAK 3.3 ! L 0.9 LIVE OAK 3.3

R 4.2 <EL TORO / SANTIAGO CYN> 12.3 " BL 4.2 <EL TORO / SANTIAGO CYN> 0.3

! *L 16.5 JAMBOREE -1.6 R 4.5 Aliso Creek Bikeway 6.7

! *L 14.9 PORTOLA 5.6 " BL 11.2 Exit  Bikeway @ MUIRLANDS 0.0
JR 20.5 Peters Canyon Bikeway 1.0 R 11.2 MUIRLANDS / 2.9
R 21.5 < Hicks / Peters Canyon > 2.2 to 14.1 BARRANCA (x ALTON) 1.9

! L 23.7 Como Channel Bikeway 0.3 R 16.0 IRVINE CENTER 0.7
X 24.0 HARVARD 0.0 ! R 16.7 LAGUNA CANYON 0.6
R 24.0 Harvard Sidepath 0.0 ! X 17.3 SAND CANYON 0.1

! L 24.0 Walnut Trail (bike path) 0.4 R 17.4 Sand Canyon Sidepath 2.9
R 24.4 Exit path @ Flagstone Park 0.1 ! L 17.5 Walnut Trail (bike path) 1.7

! L 24.5 sidewalk to driveway to 0.0 BR 19.2 under YALE 0.1
to 24.5 FLAGSTONE 0.1 ! L 19.3 exit path up ramp to YALE SB 0.0

! L 24.6 DEERFIELD 0.4 R 19.3 YALE 0.5
R 25.0 <FAWN GLEN/DEER SPRING> 0.0 R 19.8 IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R 25.0 DEERWOOD W 0.4 R 20.2 DEERWOOD 0.1

! L 25.4 back to Deerfield Park to 20.3 back to Deerfield Park

PLEASE report incident to crash@bikeirvine.org PLEASE report incident to crash@bikeirvine.org

Comments? Mailto:rides@bikeirvine.org Comments? Mailto:rides@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39380316 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39492126
Remotes.xls ®5/20/2022

SUNDAY HARDER SUNDAY EASIER

Camping at O'Neill Regional Park Camping at O'Neill Regional Park

Regroup & farewell: Routes Split Regroup & farewell: Routes Split 
NE # Live Oak & El Toro (Cook's Corner) NE # Live Oak & El Toro (Cook's Corner)


